                                                                                  Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 1/6
 Product Introduction
Features :
 Low DCR.
 High Frequency (up to 1MHz).

 Configurations & Dimensions
Configurations & Dimensions (Unit: mm) (TCDA0707/0808/1012/1010A/1312)
TCDA0707
TCDA0808
TCDA1012
TCDA1010A
TCDA1312
                                                                                  Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 3/6
 TCDA0707
Electrical Characteristics (TCDA0707)
PART NO L (µH) DCR Max.
(mΩ) IDC Max. (A) TEST FREQ. (Hz)
TCDA0707-R56MB 0.56 2.50 32 100k/0.1v
TCDA0707-1R0MB 1.00 5.6 21 100k/0.1v
TCDA0707-1R5MB 1.5 7.5 18 100k/0.1v
TCDA0707-2R2MB 2.2 10.00 16 100k/0.1v
TCDA0707-2R8MB 2.8 11.8 15 100k/0.1v
TCDA0707-3R3MB 3.3 13.6 14 100k/0.1v
TCDA0707-4R7MB 4.7 17.00 12 100k/0.1v
Note:
 Ims: The vaiue of current indicates that the temperature of the coil is increase 40℃ ( trpcial )。
 Isat: The valve of current indicates that inductance drops 20% (trpcial)from its initial value without DC current.
 Test condition: Ta = 25℃。
 Test condition: 100 KHZ 0.1V。
 In Bulk packing.
 Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be met on your require ment.
 TEMPERATURE RATING: Operating -55℃ to ~ 125℃。
 TCDA0808
Electrical Characteristics (TCDA0808)
PART NO L (µH) DCR Max.
(mΩ) IDC Max. (A) TEST FREQ. (Hz)
TCDA0808-R56MB 0.56 2.50 32 100k/0.1v
TCDA0808-1R0MB 1.00 5.6 21 100k/0.1v
TCDA0808-1R5MB 1.5 7.5 18 100k/0.1v
TCDA0808-2R2MB 2.2 10.00 16 100k/0.1v
TCDA0808-2R8MB 2.8 11.8 15 100k/0.1v
TCDA0808-3R3MB 3.3 13.6 14 100k/0.1v
TCDA0808-4R7MB 4.7 17.00 12 100k/0.1v
Note:
 Ims: The vaiue of current indicates that the temperature of the coil is increase 40℃ ( trpcial )。
 Isat: The valve of current indicates that inductance drops 20% (trpcial)from its initial value without DC current.
 Test condition: Ta = 25℃。
 Test condition: 100 KHZ 0.1V。
 In Bulk packing.
 Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be met on your require ment.
 TEMPERATURE RATING: Operating -55℃ to ~ 125℃。
                                                                                  Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 4/6
 TCDA1010A
Electrical Characteristics (TCDA1010A)
PART NO L (µH) DCR Max.
(mΩ) IDC Max. (A) TEST FREQ. (Hz)
TCDA1010A-100MB 10 16.00 lsat 9.0A / lrms 5.0A 100k/0.1v
TCDA1010A-150MB 15 28.00 lsat 7.0A / lrms 4.5A 100k/0.1v
TCDA1010A-220MB 22 32.00 lsat 6.0A / lrms 4.0A 100k/0.1v
TCDA1010A-330MB 33 52.00 lsat 5.0A / lrms 3.5A 100k/0.1v
TCDA1010A-470MB 47 80.00 lsat 3.0A / lrms 2.0A 100k/0.1v
Note:
 Ims: The vaiue of current indicates that the temperature of the coil is increase 40℃ ( trpcial )。
 Isat: The valve of current indicates that inductance drops 20% (trpcial)from its initial value without DC current.
 Test condition: Ta = 25℃。
 Test condition: 100 KHZ 0.1V。
 In Bulk packing.
 Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be met on your require ment.
 TEMPERATURE RATING: Operating -55℃ to ~ 125℃。
 TCDA1210
Electrical Characteristics (TCDA1210)
PART NO L (µH) DCR Max.
(mΩ) IDC Max. (A) TEST FREQ. (Hz)
TCDA1210-R22MB 0.22 0.60 56 100k/0.1v
TCDA1210-R33MB 0.33 0.80 48 100k/0.1v
TCDA1210-R39M-B 0.39 0.80 48 100k/0.1v
TCDA1210-R47M-B 0.47 1.00 40 100k/0.1v
TCDA1210-R56M-B 0.56 1.00 40 100k/0.1v
TCDA1210-R68M-B 0.68 1.00 40 100k/0.1v
TCDA1210-R80M-B 0.80 1.25 36 100k/0.1v
TCDA1210-1R0M-B 1.00 2.00 32 100k/0.1v
TCDA1210-1R5M-B 1.50 3.50 30 100k/0.1v
TCDA1210-2R2M-B 2.20 5.00 24 100k/0.1v
TCDA1210-2R8M-B 2.80 6.40 20 100k/0.1v
TCDA1210-3R3M-B 3.30 7.70 16 100k/0.1v
TCDA1210-4R7M-B 4.70 10.00 15 100k/0.1v
Note:
 Ims: The vaiue of current indicates that the temperature of the coil is increase 40℃ ( trpcial )。
 Isat: The valve of current indicates that inductance drops 20% (trpcial)from its initial value without DC current.
 Test condition: Ta = 25℃。
 Test condition: 100 KHZ 0.1V。
 In Bulk packing.
 Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be met on your require ment.
 TEMPERATURE RATING: Operating -55℃ to ~ 125℃。
                                                                                  Taiwan Factory: +886 2 29810109
rfq@token.com.tw China Factory: +86 755 26055363
Page: 5/6
 TCDA1312
Electrical Characteristics (TCDA1312)
PART NO L (µH) DCR Max.
(mΩ) IDC Max. (A) TEST FREQ. (Hz)
TCDA1312-R33MB 0.33 0.6 40 100k/0.1v
TCDA1312-R39MB 0.39 0.65 39 100k/0.1v
TCDA1312-R47MB 0.47 0.68 38 100k/0.1v
TCDA1312-R56MB 0.56 0.68 38 100k/0.1v
TCDA1312-R68MB 0.68 0.85 35 100k/0.1v
TCDA1312-R80MB 0.80 0.90 33 100k/0.1v
TCDA1312-1R0MB 1.00 1.25 28 100k/0.1v
TCDA1312-1R5MB 1.5 1.65 25 100k/0.1v
Note:
 Ims: The vaiue of current indicates that the temperature of the coil is increase 40℃ ( trpcial )。
 Isat: The valve of current indicates that inductance drops 20% (trpcial)from its initial value without DC current.
 Test condition: Ta = 25℃。